
S. N. Name College Name Designation Mobile No. Subject Vacancy Total 
Vacanc

1 Dr. S. K. Shah Hirachand Nemchand College of 
Commerce, Solapur

Professor
shahsatyajeet@gmail.com

9822077709 Accountancy
4 4

2 Dr.More Sunil Tukaram Deshbhakt Sambhajirao Garad 
College, Mohol

Assistant 
Professor

sunilmore0503@gmail.com 
8055280355 Commerce 

1

3 Dr. Jagtap Shrinivas Subhash Hirachand Nemchand College of 
Commerce, Solapur

Professor
shrinivasjagtap@gmail.com

9730140978 Commerce 
1

4 Dr. Samadhan Subhash Mane Karmveer Bhaurao Patil College, 
Pandharpur

Professor
mane.samadhan277@gmail.com 9890096689

English
1

5 Dr.Yadav Somnath Vishnu Shri. Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, 
Barshi

Associate 
Professor

yadavsomnath488@gmail.com 7507533899
English

1

6 Dr. Anmulwar Ashok Lachamanna Shri. Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, 
Barshi

Asst. 
Professor

ashoklanmulwar@gmail.com 9623760605
English

1

7 Dr. Shinde Navnath Sarjerao Sangola College, Sangola Associate 
Professor

navnathshinde442@gmail.com 9763602304
Hindi

1

8 Dr.Maloji Arjun Jagtap Sangola College, Sangola Assistant 
Professor

Hindi
1

9 Dr. Lokhande Nivrutti Tanaji Shankarrao Mohite 
Mahavidhyalaya, akluj

Asst. 
Professor

malojiraje1@gmail.com 9921473807
Hindi

1

10 Dr. Kamble Archana Shivajirao Shri. Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, 
Barshi

Asst. 
Professor

drarchanapravin@gmail.com 8380090879
Hindi

1

11 Dr. Choudhari Dattatray Malhari Karmveer Bhaurao Patil College, 
Pandharpur

Assistant 
Professor

chaudhridattatray@gmail.com 9766624995
History

1

12 Dr. Mogale Dhananjay Nagorao Vasundhara kala Mahavidyalaya, 
Jule solapur, Solapur

Associate 
Professor mogaledhanana36@gmail.com 9960255588

History
2

13 Dr. Sonkamble Arun Vitthal Chh. Shivaji Night College of Arts 
& Commerce, Solapur

Professor
arunsonkamble6126@gmail.com 9588482044

History
2
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14 Dr. Gurusiddhayya Shivrchayya 
Swami

C.B.Khedgi's College, Akkalkot Assistant 
Professor

gurusiddayya.s@gmail.com 9175547259
Kannada

2

15 Dr. Dhabale G.S. C.B.Khedgi's College, Akkalkot Professor
dhabalegs@gmail.com 7019245756

Kannada
1

16 Dr.Rathod Rajaram Ginyandev Karmveer Bhaurao Patil College, 
Pandharpur

Professor
rajaramgr@outlook.com 9421141822

Marathi
1

17 Dr. Suryavanshi Sunita Pandurang Sahakar Maharshi Shankarrao 
Mohite-Patil Mahavidyalaya, 
Natepute

Asst. 
Professor sunitagandhale@gmail.com 8329846005

Marathi
1

18 Dr. Khandare Rajendra Jayram Sahakar Maharshi Shankarrao 
Mohite-Patil Mahavidyalaya, 
Natepute

Professor
rajkhandare2012@gmail.com 9423328718

Marathi
1

19 DR. NEELA SANGAMESHWAR 
JAGADEVAPPA 

Walchand College of Arts & 
Science, Solapur

Professor
sangmeshwarneela76@gmail.com9423331452

Political Science
1 3

20 Prof.Dr.Gautam Subana Kamble School of Social Sciences,  PAH 
Solapur University, Solapur

Professor
gskamble76@gmail.com 9518562484

Rural Development
1

1
21 Dr.Chobdar MD SHAFI Abdul 

Sattar
S.S.A.  College of Arts & 
Commerce, Solapur

Professor
drchobdar@gmail.com 9890611766

Urdu
1

22 Dr. Shaikh gause ahmed nabilal S.S.A.  College of Arts & 
Commerce, Solapur

Associate 
Professor

prof.gause@gmail.com 9921853663
Urdu

1

23 Dr.Gore Sugriv Shrimant College of Education, Barshi Professor sugrivgore@gmail.com 9850368385 Education 1

24 Dr. Raviraj Achyut Furade College of Education, Barshi
Associate 
Professor

furade.raviraj@rediffmail.com 9422463150 Education 1

25 Dr. M. S. Disale College of Education, Barshi sdisale4@gmail.com
9503637817 
8329273729

Education 1

26 Dr. M. V. Mate College of Education, Barshi mahadeomate27@gmail.com 9881376700 Education 2

3

3

2
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27 Dr. Deshmukh Shamkumar 
Pandurang

D.B.F. Dayanand College of Arts 
& Science, Solapur

Professor
shamkumar0@gmail.com 9822177990

Chemistry
1

28 Dr. GAIKWAD SHASHIKANT 
HARISHCHANDRA 

Shri. Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, 
Barshi

Professor
rasayanshg@gmail.com 9881426929

Chemistry
1

29 Dr. Ghanwat Anil Arjun School of Chemical Sciences, PAH 
Solapur University, Solapur

Associate 
Professor anil.ghanwat@gmail.com 9422370052

Chemistry
1

30 Dr. Bansode Prakash Arun Sangola College, Sangola Associate 
Professor

bansode.prakash4@gmail.com 7972151820
Chemistry

1

31 Dr. Pawar Bharat Govind Sangola College, Sangola Assistant 
Professor

pawarbg12@gmail.com 9881661376
Chemistry

1

32 Prof. P. A. Mahanwar Vice-Chancellor, PAH Solapur 
University (School of Chemical 
Sciences)

Professor
pmahanwar@yahoo.com 9324134190

Chemistry
6

33 Dr. A. V. Diwate Sangmeshwar College, Solapur Associate 
Professor

arati.diwate26@gmail.com 9284444155
Chemistry

1

34 Dr. Asabe M Walchand College of Arts & 
Science, Solapur

Associate 
Professor

mrachem1980@gmail.com 9920519290
Chemistry

1

35 Dr. Kshirsagar Vidyarani Saudagar College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur

Assistant 
Professor

vskshirsagar@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553884
Civil Engineering

4

36 Dr. Tapkire Pradeep Prakash N.B.Navale Sinhagad College of 
Engineering, Kegaon, Solapur

Asst. 
Professor pptapkire.nbnscoe@gmail.com 9767890517

Civil Engineering
1

37 Dr. Pawar Mukund Maruti SVERI's College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur

Associate 
Professor

pawarmm@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553888
Civil Engineering

2

38 Dr. Kulkarni Sunil Keshavrao Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Asst. 
Professor

skkulkarni@witsolapur.org 9561568456
Civil Engineering

1

39 Dr.Athavale Vijay Anant Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Professor
vijay.athavale@gmail.com 9417701740

Computer Science & 
Engineering

3

40 Dr. Pujar Anita Mukund
(Kulkarni Anita Ramachandra)

Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Professor
arkulkarni@witsolapur.org 9422672016

Computer Science & 
Engineering

1

41 Dr. ARGIDDI RAJESH VYANKATESH Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Associate 
Professor

rvargiddi@witsolapur.org 9423326050
Computer Science & 
Engineering

1

42 Dr. Tilekar Shivaprasad 
Krishnakant 

Shankarrao Mohite 
Mahavidhyalaya, akluj

Professor
t_shivaprasad@rediffmail.com 9423593658

Electronics
2

2
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43 Dr. Tamboli Deepti Amol SVERI's College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur

Assistant 
Professor datamboli@coe.sveri.ac.in 9445553668

Electronics & 
Telecommunincatio
n Engg.

3

44 Dr. Mathpati Mahesh Sidramayya College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur

Assistant 
Professor msmathpati@coe.sveri.ac.in 9503019997

Electronics & 
Telecommunincatio
n Engg.

1

45 Dr. Kulkarni Neeta Premkumar SVERI's College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur

Associate 
Professor npkulkarni@coe.sveri.ac.in 9823601809

Electronics & 
Telecommunincatio
n Engg.

2

46 Dr. Sachin Ratikant Gengaje Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Professor
srgengaje@witsolapur.org 9028874000

Electronics 
Engieering

1

47 Dr Rajendra R Dube Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Professor
rrdube@witsolapur.org 9420268344

Electronics 
Engieering

1

48 Dr. Thalange Asha Vijaykumar Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Associate 
Professor

avthalange@witsolapur.org 9922399811
Electronics 
Engieering

3

49 Dr. Mulani Altaf Usman S.K.N. Shihgad College of 
Engineering, Korti

Assistant 
Professor

altaaf.mulani@sknscoe.ac.in 8806806756
Electronics 
Engieering

1

50 Dr. Moharkar  Rajkumar  Jatinga Sangmeshwar College, Solapur Associate 
Professor

rmoharkar05@gmail.com 9423325876
Geography

1

51 Dr. Sangepag Manju Devendra Sangmeshwar College, Solapur Associate 
Professor

manjusangepag@gmail.com 9850882858
Geography

4

52 Dr. Maske Shivaji Shankar Sangmeshwar College, Solapur Professor
shivaji.maske78@gmail.com 9923418974

Geography
1

53 Dr. Sheelratan Shashikant 
Bansode

Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Assistant 
Professor

ssbansode@witsolqpur.org 9766146853
Mechanical 
Engineering

1

54 Dr.Bhagyesh Balwantrao 
Deshmukh

Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Professor
dbhagyesh@gmail.com 9028966473

Mechanical 
Engineering

2

55 Dr. Tuljapure Siddheshwar 
Baburao

Walchand Institute of 
Technology, Solapur

Associate 
Professor

sbtuljapure@witsolapur.org 7768057328
Mechanical 
Engineering

1

56 Dr. Gidde Ranjitsinha Ramkrishna SVERI's College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur

Assistant 
Professor

rrgidde@coe.sveri.ac.in 9922607633
Mechanical 
Engineering

2

57 Dr. Bhosale Shrikrushan 
Babasaheb

SVERI's College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur

Asst. 
Professor

sbbhosale@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553814
Mechanical 
Engineering

1

58 Dr. Khedkar Yashpal Marutirao SVERI's College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur

Asst. 
Professor

ymkhedkar@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553699
Mechanical 
Engineering

1
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59 Dr. Kalshetti Mallinath 
Shankarppa 

College of Pharmacy, Solapur Professor
mskalshetti@gmail.com 9420625356

Pharmacy
1

60 Dr. Maniyar Mithun Gopikishan College of Pharmacy, Pandharpur Assistant 
Professor

gmithun1@gmail.com 9518984182
Pharmacy

2

61 Dr. Ghurghure Shrishail Maruti College of Pharmacy, Solapur Asst. 
Professor

shrishail.ghurghure@gmail.com 9404526787
Pharmacy

1

62 Dr. More Vrunal Vishwasrao College of Pharmacy, Pandharpur Asst. 
Professor

vvmore@cop.sveri.ac.in 9665196666
Pharmacy

2

63 Dr. Vikas Baburao Patil School of Physical Sciences,  PAH 
Solapur University, Solapur

Professor
drvbpatil@gmail.com 9422532521

Physics
1

64 Dr. Rameshwar Raosaheb 
Kothawale 

Shri. Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, 
Barshi

Professor
ram220995@gmail.com 8087538884

Physics
1

65 Dr. Laxmikant Basavraj Dama D.B.F. Dayanand College of Arts 
& Science, Solapur

Professor
southraj@gmail.com 9511778081

Zoology
1

66 Dr. Gaikwad Anant Mahadeo Shri. Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, 
Barshi

Asst. 
Professor

gaikwadanantm@gmail.com 9657639612
Zoology

1

67 Dr. Mamlayya Amol Balbhim Karmveer Bhaurao Patil College, 
Pandharpur

Assistant 
Professor

abmamale@gmail.com 9307538237
Zoology

1

68 Dr. Nawale Sachin Pandurang Walchand College of Arts & 
Science, Solapur

Assistant 
Professor

nawalesachin7@gmail.com 9423339759
Zoology

1

4

6

2
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